

GF, 2^{nd} & 3^{rd} Floor – Empress Tower 138-142 Hai Ba Trung, Dakao ward, Dist. 1, HCMC

Tel: (84-28) 3829 1581 - Fax (84 - 28) 3829 1583

CONTACT:

Ms. CAO BAO VY – Head of Marketing Tel: (84-28) 3528 7836 | Mobile: (84) 908 549 095 Email: <u>caobaovy@shinhan.com</u> | <u>caobaovy@gmail.com</u>

PRESS RELEASE

SHINHAN BANK LAUNCHES SOL – A MOBILE BANKING APPLICATION WITH MANY EXCELLENT FEATURES

Ho Chi Minh City, 06 November 2018 – Shinhan Bank Vietnam Ltd. ("Shinhan Bank") officially launches SOL – a new Mobile Banking application with many excellent features. This application is named under SOL bear, the mascot of Shinhan Bank in 2018. This new Mobile Banking application of Shinhan Bank is expected to embrace what this friendly bear stands for: Solution for customers' financial demands (*).

Apart from the common features of any Mobile Banking applications, such as balance check or money transfer, SOL application is developed and integrated with many other outstanding features. In addition to logging in by password identification, customers also have other very safe and secured options to log in SOL application by pattern, fingerprint or iris identification. Besides popular money transfer features, SOL offers customers with direct transfer to mobile numbers of receivers. SOL's interface is user-friendly and easy to use when integrating all transfer functions in one screen and allowing users to self-arrange and customize, according to their actual needs.

Mr. Shin Dong Min, CEO of Shinhan Bank in Vietnam, said about SOL application: "Under the consultation from our Mother bank in Korea, the SOL application of Shinhan Bank in Vietnam integrates the most current advanced technologies for Mobile Banking and launches the outstanding features compared to other Mobile Banking applications available in the market. We hope that SOL application will provide our customers with a modern, fast and convenient solution for their financial needs in the easy yet secure and safe approach".

Especially, from 12th November to 21st December, 2018, the first 5,000 individual customers who newly register for new Internet Banking, download SOL application and make at least one financial transaction through SOL will receive one SOL bear – the limited version for the Christmas season. Please visit www.shinhan.com.vn for more detailed information.

(*) SOL bear is the new mascot of Shinhan Bank in 2018. Its SOL name stands for Speedy Optimized Leading and embrace the meaning of SOLution for customers' financial demands.



ABOUT SHINHAN BANK

Shinhan Bank Vietnam Ltd. ("Shinhan Bank") is a member of Shinhan Bank, an affiliate of Shinhan Financial Group (SFG). SFG is the leading financial holding company in Korea, which was established on the basis of Shinhan Bank, Shinhan Capital and Shinhan Investment Management. SFG has been equipped with over 24,000 well-trained employees in 21 countries offering a diversified financial products and services, such as Banking, Consumer Finance, Insurance, Asset Management, Brokerage and others. SFG is also listed to both Korea Exchange (KRX) and New York Stock Exchange (NYSE).

Being a part of SFG, Shinhan Bank is considered as the flagship of the group with headquarters in 20 countries. In two consecutive years, 2016 and 2017, Shinhan Bank had honor to be in the list of Top 50 Safest Banks in the world, released by Global Finance. Shinhan Bank is also listed by Asian Banker as the Best Retail Banker in Asia Pacific region in 2017.

In Vietnam, Shinhan Bank's history can be traced back to 1993 when Shinhan Bank first opened the representative office in Ho Chi Minh City. Over the history of nearly 26 years, Shinhan Bank has built a broad network covering many cities and provinces across the country, from the North to the South, with 30 branches and transaction offices. Shinhan Bank offers a diversified portfolio of tailored corporate and consumer banking products and solutions. With a wide network of branches and ATMs across Vietnam and modern e-banking service, we are serving millions of corporate and consumer clients.

For more information, please visit:

Website: www.shinhan.com.vn | Facebook: www.facebook.com/NganhangShinhanbank/

###